FORM PTO-1595

08-09-2006



VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

31	1/31/92 103288523	Patent and Trademark Office
	Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
S	Name of conveying party(ies): Dunn-Right, Inc. Larry W. Dunn	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tech-Source, Inc. and Wright Metal Products, Inc.
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
	Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 608 Sherry Drive City: Anderson State: South Carolina Zip: 29621 Street Address: 100 Ben Hamby Drive
	Other Execution Date	City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>South Carolina</u> Zip: <u>29615</u> Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Application (number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) U.S. PATENT NO. 6,726,041
08/08/2 01 FC:8		B. Patent No.(s) U.S. PATENT NO. 6,726,041 S attached? Yes No
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	Schiff, Hardin LLP Patent Department 6600 Sears Tower 233 S. Wacker Drive	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 图 Enclosed 图 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees
	Chicago, IL 60606-6473 Telephone: (312) 258-5500 Customer Number: 26574	8. Deposit Account Number: 501519 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
İ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	MELVIN A. ROBINSON Name of Person Signing Sign	(Reg. No.31,870) August 2, 2006 nature Date
		Total number of pages:2
	P.O. Box 1450 – Mail Stop	nformation to: Ites Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Recordation Services a, VA 22313-1450

CH1\ 4649596.1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dunn-Right, Inc. and Larry W. Dunn hereby transfer and assign the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 6,726,041 to Tech-Source, Inc. and Wright Metal Products, Inc., as joint owners.

This Assignment is made effective as of the day of July 2006.

Larry W. Dunn, Individually and for

Dunn-Right, Inc.

SEAL

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF ANDERSON

On this 19 day of July, 2006, before me came Larry W. Dunn, to me known and known to me to be the individual described herein, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he has acknowledged to me that he has executed the same.

My commission expires: 3/6/2016

RECORDED: 08/07/2006

PATENT REEL: 018148 FRAME: 0766

EXHIBIT C